PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7909131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDIVATION PROSTATE THERAPEUTICS LLC	03/08/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIVATION PROSTATE THERAPEUTICS LLC	
Street Address:	66 HUDSON BOULEVARD EAST	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001-2192	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9174943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com **Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006810.00116\US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. HEMMENDINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Hemmendinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MedivationProstateTherapeuticsChangeAddress#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063375 FRAME: 0989

507862000

MEDIVATION PROSTATE THERAPEUTICS LLC

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, SUSAN GRANT, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am a duly elected, qualified and acting Vice President and Secretary of Medivation Prostate Therapeutics LLC, a company duly formed and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A.(the "Company"), and

I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that on February 21, 2023 the Company changed its principal business address from:

235 East 42nd Street New York, NY 10017-5703 United States of America

To:

66 Hudson Boulevard East New York, NY 10001-2192 United States of America

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7th day of March, 2023.

Susan Grant

Vice President and Secretary

Country of U.S.A)
State of New Jersey)

County of Hunterdon) ss.:

Sworn to and subscribed before me This 7th day of March, 2023

Notary

RECORDED: 04/19/2023

DARREN M. WELSH Notary Public, State of How Jerse / Comm. # 2827735 My Commission Expires 12/7/202

PATENT

REEL: 063375 FRAME: 0990